ITB No.: 18-101054 Fence & Gate Installation and Repair

User Department's Recommendation		
Oser Department's Recommendation		
Th. 1 170111		
Recommended Bidder: A.S.A.P. Management Group meets our approva		
Amount Spent on Previous Contract: \$22,569,45		
·		
Name of Fund: General Maintenance - Facilities Management Fund 100		
Traine of Public Seneral Manifellance - Pacifices Management Fund 100		
Project Amount This Term:\$50,000.00		
Justification: Escilities Management recommends A.S.A.B. Management and b.		
Justification: Facilities Management recommends A.S.A.P. Management as the	sole, responsive and	
responsible bidder. We normally repair or replace several sections of fencing in-	house. However, we need to	
utilize this contract to meet the increase demand for emergency repairs.		
\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim \sim		
Direscrop of Pacilities Clyd 11	Λ	
Drown 1 15 14.	Horall	
MIGGLIAN ST I MILITED WILL WILL WILL WITH	1 Torall	
Name, Title Department Dire	ctor	
Date 8/7/19 Date		
\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		





ITB No.: 18-101054 Fence & Gate Installation and Repair

User Department's Recommendation			
User Department Name: Watershed N	lanagement		
Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval.			
Bidder 1: ASAP Landscape Management Group Name/Amount	Bidder 2:		
Name/Amount	Bidder 2:Name/Amount		
Bidder 3:Name/Amount	Bidder 4:		
Name/Amount	Name/Amount		
Project Amount This Term: \$ 300,000.00			
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): SPLOST SPLOST			
Justification:			
The Department of Watershed Management (DWM) recommends ASAP Landscape Management Group as the recommended bidder based on the total from the bid tabulation form. The bidder is the lone, lowest bidder according to the prices quoted. The Fence & Gate Installation and Repair contract services will allow for DWM to secure three (3) Plant Facilities, DWM Distribution System, and the DWM Collection System. The contract is also vital to the function of the DWM Construction & Maintenance Operations.			
Marketa H. Killingbeck Objects agreed by Manieta H. Killingbeck On con-Manieta H. Killingbeck, on-Devision County Government, outs Weltershed Management. Outs 2018 07 11 19 36 31 -0-0107	Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells Date: 2019.07.12 12:11:00 -04'00'		
Marketa H. Killingbeck, Project Coordinator	Reginald Wells, DWM Director		
7/11/2019	7/12/2019		
Date	Date		

ITB No.: 18-101054 Fence & Gate Installation and Repair

User Department's Recommendation	
ese. Department 3 recommendation	
Recommended Bidder: ASAP Landscape Management	Group meets
our approval.	incols
_	
Amount Spent on Previous Contract: \$1,833,849.57	
Name of Funds Carried Tou District D. 1 . 1 . 1	
Name of Fund: <u>Special Tax District – Designated Servic</u>	es (271)
Project Amount This Term: \$350,000.00	
	_
Justification:	
We recommend awarding to the lowest, responsive and responsive	onsible bidder, ASAP Landscape Management
Group. This is a service we must have available to us in the e	vent of an emergency and /or damage to private
property.	
	1
Peggy V. Allen	
Name, Title	Donordon and Director
ranie, litie	Department Director
	Date 17/8/19
	, f . f . ,